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from the City of Westbrook. The Cities of Portland 
and Westbrook may, by ordinance, provide that their 
appointees serve at the pleasure of the appointing 
power or for terms which are shorter than those es­
tablished in this section. 

Effective September 19, 1985. 

CHAPTER 144 
H.P. 950 - L.n. 1348 

AN ACT Concerning Hunting with Bow and Arrow 
on Privately Owned Property. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as 
follows: 

12 MRSA §7102, sub-§5, ~K, as repealed and re­
placed by PL 1979, c. 543, §9, is repealed. 

Effective September 19, 1985. 

CHAPTER 145 
H:P. 573 - L.n. 844 

AN ACT to Increase the Penalties for Stocking 
Fish in Inland Waters without a 

Permit. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as 
follows: 

12 MRSA §7901, sub-§8 is enacted to read: 

8. Violation of section 7371, subsection 3. A 
violation of section 7371, sUbsection 3 as it applies 
to section 7203, subsection I, in addition to being a 
Class E crime is a civil violation for which a for­
feiture of not less than $1,000 nor more than $10,000 
may be adjudged. 

Effective September 19, 1985. 


